James McDonald, Mayor Mary Konrad, Clerk Lori Heitman, Treasurer



Trustees:
Allena Barbato
Scott Bartlett
Karen Harms
Kevin Kruckeberg
Jeff Nielsen
Tom O'Reilly

LEGAL NOTICE

Legal notice is hereby given pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/10-2.1-5 and all other applicable authority, that the Village of Lake Villa Board of Police Commissioners on November 06, 2017 approved amended Rules and Regulations of the Board of Police Commissioners dated November 07, 2017. Copies of said amended Rules and Regulations may be examined and/or obtained in the Office of the Village Clerk at the Village of Lake Villa Village Hall, 65 Cedar Avenue, Lake Villa, Illinois 60046, during the Village's regular business hours. These rules go into effect on January 01, 2018 which date is more than 10 days after publication of this legal notice.

Chairman, Village of Lake Villa Board of Police Commissioners

Dated December 01, 2017

65 Cedar Avenue P.O. BOX 519 Lake Villa, Illinois 60046 (847) 356-6100 www.lake-villa.org